

For Immediate Release Contact: Mary Ann Nickolai Texell Credit Union 254.773.1604 mnickolai@texell.org

## **Texell Credit Union Named Best Credit Union**

**Temple, TX (Oct. 1, 2022) -** Texell Credit Union has been consistently named "Best Credit Union" by local media, most recently from the Reader's Choice Awards held by the Belton Journal. This is the sixth straight year that Texell was selected as "Best Credit Union" by readers.

Texell Credit Union has been chosen as "Best Credit Union" by local media for many years, including in Belton Journal from 2013-22, in the Killeen Daily Herald since 2012, and in the Temple Daily Telegram in 2011-12 and 2018-22.

"We are extremely honored to be recognized as The Best Credit Union by the Central Texas community," Tony Hale, Texell's President and CEO, stated. "These awards reflect the diligent effort by our staff each and every day to provide exceptional, personalized service to our members."

For more information, visit Texell.org.

## **About Texell Credit Union**

Texell Credit Union has seven branches in Central Texas and offers a variety of financial products and services for consumers and businesses. With roots dating back to the 1940s, Texell serves over 40,000 members. Texell has been honored with the Excellence in Lending Award from CUNA Mutual Group, the Desjardins Adult Financial Literacy Award from the Texas Credit Union League, as the "Best Bank/Credit Union" by the readers of the Temple Daily Telegram, "Best Credit Union" by the readers of the Killeen Daily Herald and the Belton Journal and consistently earns the highest five-star, superior rating for financial soundness from Bauer Financial. Visit www.Texell.org for more information.

# # #